
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

August % Share 

2024 2024 August

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,077                         4.2%

India 25,832                       35.5%

Pakistan 389                            0.5%

Bhutan 1,074                         1.5%

Srilanka 4,851                         6.7%

Sub-Total 35,223                       48.4%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 6,614                         9.1%

Japan 1,881                         2.6%

Malaysia 1,287                         1.8%

Singapore 618                            0.8%

S. Korea 1,602                         2.2%

Myanmar 152                            0.2%

Thailand 436                            0.6%

Sub-Total 12,590                       17.3%

EUROPE

Austria 179                            0.2%

Belgium 264                            0.4%

Czech Republic 116                            0.2%

Denmark 98                              0.1%

France 711                            1.0%

Germany 849                            1.2%

Italy 1,615                         2.2%

The Netherlands 500                            0.7%

Norway 86                              0.1%

Poland 159                            0.2%

Russia 606                            0.8%

Switzerland 203                            0.3%

Spain 1,580                         2.2%

Sweden 81                              0.1%

Ukraine 135                            0.2%

U.K. 2,764                         3.8%

Sub-Total 9,946                         13.7%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,763                         2.4%

New Zealand 175                            0.2%

Sub-Total 1,938                         2.7%

AMERICAS

Canada 753                            1.0%

U.S.A. 5,614                         7.7%

Sub-Total 6,367                         8.8%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 230                            0.3%

Turkey 336                            0.5%

Sub-Total 566                            0.8%

OTHERS 6,089                         8.4%

Total 72,719                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

*This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 August



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,077               3,190                -3.5% 4.2%

India 25,832             26,665              -3.1% 35.5%

Pakistan 389                  413                   -5.8% 0.5%

Bhutan 1,074               1,043                3.0% 1.5%

Srilanka 4,851               3,858                25.7% 6.7%

Sub-Total 35,223             35,169              0.2% 48.4%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 6,614               5,027                31.6% 9.1%

Japan 1,881               1,520                23.8% 2.6%

Malaysia 1,287               1,188                8.3% 1.8%

Singapore 618                  540                   14.4% 0.8%

S. Korea 1,602               1,099                45.8% 2.2%

Myanmar 152                  77                     97.4% 0.2%

Thailand 436                  483                   -9.7% 0.6%

Sub-Total 12,590             9,934                26.7% 17.3%

EUROPE

Austria 179                  180                   -0.6% 0.2%

Belgium 264                  247                   6.9% 0.4%

Czech Republic 116                  97                     19.6% 0.2%

Denmark 98                    105                   -6.7% 0.1%

France 711                  822                   -13.5% 1.0%

Germany 849                  875                   -3.0% 1.2%

Italy 1,615               1,496                8.0% 2.2%

The Netherlands 500                  563                   -11.2% 0.7%

Norway 86                    86                     0.0% 0.1%

Poland 159                  156                   1.9% 0.2%

Russia 606                  474                   27.8% 0.8%

Switzerland 203                  177                   14.7% 0.3%

Spain 1,580               1,588                -0.5% 2.2%

Sweden 81                    72                     12.5% 0.1%

Ukraine 135                  88                     53.4% 0.2%

U.K. 2,764               2,711                2.0% 3.8%

Sub-Total 9,946               9,737                2.1% 13.7%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,763               1,347                30.9% 2.4%

New Zealand 175                  133                   31.6% 0.2%

Sub-Total 1,938               1,480                30.9% 2.9%

AMERICAS

Canada 753                  640                   17.7% 1.0%

U.S.A. 5,614               4,629                21.3% 7.7%

Sub-Total 6,367               5,269                20.8% 8.8%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 230                  193                   19.2% 0.3%

Turkey 336                  255                   31.8% 0.5%

Sub-Total 566                  448                   26.3% 0.8%

OTHERS 6,089               5,116              19.0% 8.4%

Total 72,719             67,153              8.3% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

*This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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